have a direct impact on the Entity’s revenues, annual surplus or deficit and reserve funds in the

future.  The situation is dynamic and the ultimate duration and magnitude of the impact on the

Entity, surrounding economy and services, are not known at this time.

DocuSign Envelope ID: A9C17EDC-1828-44A8-A838-FE57AE097202

SIX NATIONS OF THE GRAND RIVER
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

Year ended March 31, 2021

32

22. Restatement of comparative information – correction of error:

During the year, certain adjustments to revenue, accounts payable and deferred revenue in prior

periods were required related to amounts that had been recognized as revenue rather than being

deferred or accrued as repayable to the funding agency, resulting in the understatement of

accrued payables and deferred revenues, and a corresponding overstatement of revenues and

accumulated surplus. In addition, an error was identified with unreconciled legacy cash clearing

transactions which has been corrected concurrently through prior period expenses. The following

table summarizes the aggregate impact on the consolidated financial statements:

March 31, 2020  As previously Adjustments As

  reported  restated

Cash  $  78,387,337 $ (477,813) $ 77,909,524
Total assets  $ 143,908,868  $ (477,813) $ 144,386,681

Accounts payable

and accrued liabilities  $  23,592,700 $ 3,265,415 $ 26,858,115
Deferred revenue   23,311,751   8,710,065  32,021,816
Total liabilities  $   57,112,134 $ 11,975,480 $ 69,087,614

Accumulated surplus, opening  $ 198,208,231 $ (6,264,882) $ 191,943,349

Accumulated surplus, ending   $ 223,273,008  $(12,453,293) $ 210,819,715

Government transfers  $   90,171,800  $ (5,710,598) $ 84,461,202

Expenses – Human Services Committee $   46,299,331  $ 477,813 $ 46,777,144

DocuSign Envelope ID: A9C17EDC-1828-44A8-A838-FE57AE097202

		2021-10-04T08:12:59-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com